Flood Alert Info - Colne Brook at Iver and Colnbrook

Area Description

The Colne Brook at Iver and Colnbrook including Fulmer.

This is a Flood Alert Area. For this area the highest level of flood notification that you will receive is a Flood Alert. No Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings are issued for this area.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business

Flood Alert Currently in Force

There are no Flood Alerts currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Alert

The orange highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Alert.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Alert History

Number of historic Flood Alerts that have previously been recorded for this area:

Historical Flood Alert Messages for this Area

Important information
Flood Alert issued on 2 Apr 2018 15:35
Colne Brook
Over the last few days we have seen heavy rainfall over the upper reaches of the River Colne. River levels in the Colne Brook have also risen in response to localised rainfall. As water travels down through the catchment, the river is likely to come out of banks in some low lying areas in the Hythe End area. There is likely to be minor flooding to low lying land and roads close to the river early this evening (Monday 2 April). Surface water flooding could also occur. Take care near the areas of concern. We expect the river to remain high overnight and into tomorrow morning, although no flooding to properties is forecast and warnings are not expected to be issued. Some further fast moving isolated showers are forecast over the area over night, however these are not expected to cause any impacts. We are constantly monitoring river levels. This message will be updated on Tuesday morning